The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

PETRON

Petron Corporation
PCOR

PSE Disclosure Form 17-13 - Foreigh Ownership Report
Reference: Section 17.13 of the Revised Disclosure Rules
Report Type
O Daily
O Monthly
Report Date Dec 31, 2024

Voting Shares

Security Description of Stock Number of Number of Number of Outstanding
Type Security Type Symbol = Foreign-Owned Shares = Local-Owned Shares Voting Shares
Common - PCOR 185,023,474 9,190,081,023 9,375,104,497
185,023,474 9,190,081,023 9,375,104,497

Foreign Ownership

Level of Total

Outstanding Voting 1.97
Shares (in %)

Non-Voting Shares

Security Description of Stock Number of Number of Number of Outstanding
Type Security Type Symbol = Foreign-Owned Shares @ Local-Owned Shares Non-Voting Shares

Preferred - PRF3B 54,930 6,542,070 6,597,000



Preferred

Preferred

Preferred

Preferred

Preferred

Foreign Ownership
Level of Total

Outstanding Shares (in 1.97
%)
Foreign Ownership 40

Limit (in %)

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation

PRF4A
PRF4B
PRF4C
PRF4D
PRF4E

29,725
20,560
47,700
70,460
72,745
296,120

Maria Crisselda Torcuator

Legal Counsel and Assistant Corporate Secretary

4,970,275
2,974,440
5,957,300
8,429,540
8,257,255
37,130,880

5,000,000
2,995,000
6,005,000
8,500,000
8,330,000
37,427,000
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