The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Petron Corporation PCOR

PSE Disclosure Form 17-13 - Foreign Ownership Report Reference: Section 17.13 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Report Type

Daily

Monthly

Report Date Dec 31, 2024

Voting Shares

Security Type	Description of Security Type	Stock Symbol	Number of Foreign-Owned Shares	Number of Local-Owned Shares	Number of Outstanding Voting Shares
Common	-	PCOR	185,023,474	9,190,081,023	9,375,104,497
			185,023,474	9,190,081,023	9,375,104,497

Foreign Ownership Level of Total Outstanding Voting Shares (in %)

1.97

Non-Voting Shares

Security	Description of	Stock	Number of Foreign-Owned Shares	Number of	Number of Outstanding
Type	Security Type	Symbol		Local-Owned Shares	Non-Voting Shares
Preferred	-	PRF3B	54,930	6,542,070	6,597,000

Preferred	-	PRF4A	29,725	4,970,275	5,000,000
Preferred	-	PRF4B	20,560	2,974,440	2,995,000
Preferred	-	PRF4C	47,700	5,957,300	6,005,000
Preferred	-	PRF4D	70,460	8,429,540	8,500,000
Preferred	-	PRF4E	72,745	8,257,255	8,330,000
			296,120	37,130,880	37,427,000

Foreign Ownership Level of Total Outstanding Shares (in %)	1.97
Foreign Ownership Limit (in %)	40

Other Relevant Information

_

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Maria Crisselda Torcuator
Designation	Legal Counsel and Assistant Corporate Secretary